












Snelrasirlr l\Inlrnlud & Co.
(lh artered r\ccounmnts

Mnlrfcl I'f uq & Crl.

Chartercd Accr)untants

Tlrc Ctrltrsgotlg Port Atrtlrorlty
Stnlcrncrrt of Fltrrrttclal lrrlrltlon

Ar nt 30 Junc 2021

In Takn Noter
Ilce t ated Rce t a ted

Asscts
Non-current *3$ctg

Propcrn', plrnt r't cguiPnrent

(.apital u'ork'in pnlurcss

4

5

6

76,742,1 10,459

7 5,178.989,67 6

67 ,7 38,04 I ,l 78

7 I ,9118,(tq4,532

(t2,369,455,7(n

65J0(r,964,691

Irrt;rrlgihle nsset

TotAl non-curent a3$et3

I nvcst nlent
I nvestment in Slrercs

624.127,651 710.502.993

t52.545 ,227,786 140,437,238,693 127,709

32,.182,251

l,rrln to 'ra Port
29,374,840

496.200.000

25,747,540 21,543,8({)

496.200.000 496.2N.000

Totat investnrent

Current ss$et$

Stores

I)cbtors
r\clvarrcc, dcposit & prcpa),ments

I;ixed Dcposit

Cash & cash cquivalcnts

I
I
r0

il
l7

574.574.840

7 ,301 ,243
2,1 14,81 0,4 82

16,486,699,724

79,1 27 ,411,033

992,911,249

521,947

7,307 313
2,798,308,997

I 5,314,661,048

90,97 t,9l3,2ll
506,088 ,713

517 ,7 43

7 30't 243
2,829,944,990

12,483,044,906

81 20t,253,339
369,07 $,651

InrcrcstLecciyalrlc on FDR - 1,643,139,289 t,420;444J34 1,437,635,152
'I'ot:rl current assetE 100,972,218,A20 111,018,723,9*6 I0-t,334 ,26\797
J'otal assets

Iiquiry
Copital

Rcscn'e and Fund

u nappropriatcd Surplus

Totat equity and liabilitics

254,042.090.646 251,977,910,179 ,609

IHcmber (Fi nnce)

Signed in terms of our sepnrete report of even clate

(r8,664138,487

53,569,008,89{

8,868,1 57,362

-)

,,,rrlrrnut''{'
l\{d. Abdus Srtter $rrrkrr, FS
l'inroll No. l5l2
Psrtncr

Irlnlrfel l{uq & Co.

l3
14

l5

t7
18

79,672,089,706

52,81 1,995,056

1 0,040,1 39,7 62

73,362.193,993

6l ,562,949,941

9,647,1 12,034

$r V"r. n"..*" "" tt
.Fquity and Fundc ._ 143,500r107ri1t5 1t14,545,701,530 131,070,456,725

Non-currcnt liabilitiee
I)rovision account 7l,ol g,07g,g47 65,739,41\239 59,847,{ 1 5;78

435,000292Lonq Terrn lnrn (ADts/BAN 2147 585,619,694 ,472

Toral non-current liabilitics &!EJ$,611 66,O5i04J11 60,282,415,570

Curcnt liabilitics
Crrdiror 1!1d 1lqlUds 19 39838,2-74,530 41,306J03838 41,207J36J95
Tottl curient liabilitics 39,939.274.530 938 41,207

254,042,090,646 ?51,977,910,179 e32,560,609r690

Chulrnran&A.O

d
Sukanra Rhanncharice FCA
Iirrroll No. 1550

Partncr

Snchasislr lrlehmud & Co,
Chartcrcd Accounrrnrs
DVC: i,,10?*iiis50ias6?-$a t4 I

Dated;
Dhaka

Chansred Accountrnts

DVC: Aaunitttnl:4agl

Tl,r an I to 27 fonzt an integral port



Srrchrrslstr Ilttlunucl & Co.

Clrlrtcrcd Acc()un rfl t'tt$

Nlnhfcl ['Iu(l & Co,
(.h';rrtcrctl A ccr )t.t nl c n t$

Tlre Chlltngottg ['ort Arttlrorlty
Srntenrcrrt of lrrofit nntl [.osr trnd otttcr CornFrchclislvc Illcofilc

I:eir tlrc ycnr ctttletl 30 Jtlllc 2023

Irt'fnkrt Notes

Irtconrc:
Dtte ttrcl Chrrges

()n \tcssels

2$

20,01

20.42

5,834,7 44,236 4,9A7,98tJ,618

C)rr Cl 5.501.384 29.623.028.994

Tot*l Incotuc

Expcnditnre:
Operating Expenses 16,689,338,513 15,020,589,575

r\dnrinisrrntivc ancl Gencral Expenses 4.374.928.061 4,645,443,998

Total-Expcn{iture 21,064,266,574 t9,666,033,573

2t

Ncr Sunrltrs from Operution

I ntercst I ncorne

Profit/poss) on Sale of Operadng Asscts

l\lisceUaneous lncomc

Rent r.ln Land

23

24

?5

5,1 17,890,986

19,7 50,900

481 ,997,774
639,39 4,177

5,273,436.714

924,zff)

359,816,419

500,31 5,595

0tlrcr income 9.027.833 6.134.49L928

Llnrcalized fo cxchansc loss

Net Surplus before Ptovision for tax

283,83\532
23,041,174,348

5,918,650,587

21,05% 476,967

5,510,000,000I-ess: Provision for Corporate Tax

Net Surrrlus after provision for tax 23,761 15,549 r476,967

Other cornprehensive income

Unrcalized Gun/(bss) on lnvestmcnt on Shares 2162'l ,3W 4,203,680

Total comprchengivc income for-ttre
'tr"br on,tcxcd notg1-[*r, I to 27 fonu an inlcgral pdrt o/lbucfnancial slalettenlt

c,F.&A.O

Signal in ternrs <lf our separ{te report of sven date

Sukanta Rhattaclrarice FCA

Enroll No. 1550

Ilartner
Snelrasislr Malrrnud & Co.
Ch nrtcrcd A ccount:ents

DVC: ?\,1 02 l5)950 {a S(2-SoqI

151,061 15,553,680,6{7

Chairnran

Au\/ .

Mtl. Abclua $ntter $nrlcnr, FCA

Iinroll No, 1522

Partner
Mnlrfcl l{uc1 & Co.

Chnrtcred r\ccclrtntflnt$ ^ ...6, ,t
DVC: M02-l 4 t 5LLAS94? 6sT

Datccl;

Dhaka

Mcmber (F

17.612
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Snehirsish lltnhnrud & Co.
Ch ar:rcrcd Accountnnts

Mahfel Huq & Co.

Chartcrccl A ccclu n tan ts

Thc Chittagong ['ort Authority
Staterrrcllt of Cnsh Flows

For tlre year etrdcd 30 Jtrne 2023

I n Tgrlia

n Cash flo\vs from operatirg activities
Cash received against clues & charges

Ili sccllaneous Incomc Reccived

Rent cln Land Receivcd

I rttcrcst Incomc Receirrcd

Pai ment against Expenses

30-I Ltfi-B

38,213,7 44,136

481 ,991 ,770
639,394,177

2,367,963,464

(17 ,261,371,31 3)

30-I un-22

34,622,653,505

359,8 l6,4lg
500,31 5,595

3,222,17 l,gg3

(18,307,003,534

Comorate Tax naid 6,456,395,714i, 5,331,959,25

Net caslr flon's used in ope activities 17 198513261524 15,066,095,710

B Cash flows from investment activities
Acquisition of Fixcd Assets

Capital Work-in-Progress

I nvestment (Enca shment)

Received form Sale of Fixed Assers

(10,029,97 4,405)

(2,860,972,659)

13,421 ,200,000

(10,397 ,172,307)
(6,667,777 ,7?l)
2,173,650,000

924,20019,750,900

IrJet cash used in investine activities 14,990,375,929

C Cash flolvs frorn {inancing activities
Pa1'rnent to the Govt. Treasury under finance act 04 /202A
Pat,mcnt of rincipal of forcisn loan

(1 8,000,000,000)

48,707,920 48,707,820

Net cash enerated from linancin activities

Nct increasc in caslr & cash equivalent (D=A+B+C)

18,049 ,707,920 48,707,920

496,9221536

506,088,713

137'012,06?

369,076,651Cnenins cash and bank balances

Closing cash & Cash equivalents as at 30 Ju ne 2023 (Note-
12') 992,911,249 506,09s,713

oF.C.

rr 11
i-' t-
iL.

&4"

14Dated,

Dhaka

Mcmber innnce) Clrninnnn

202{

550,203,936












































